A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH DLZ OHIO INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION, MANAGEMENT, 
ADMINISTRATION AND MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES RELATING TO THE CLEVELAND ROAD EAST 
SIDEWALK EXTENSION PROJECT (ERI-6-18.88 SIDEWALK, PID 117240) IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWELVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($80,412.00). 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 

the proposal and enter into an agreement with DLZ Ohio Inc. for professional construction inspection, 

management, administration and quality assurance materials testing services relating to the Cleveland 

Road East Sidewalk Extension Project in the amount Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Twelve and 00/100 

Dollars ($80,412.00), a copy of which agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this